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2022-2023 AAOE Volunteers  

  

Board of Directors  
Michael Behr, MD, MBA, President, IntraHealth Group/ OrthoAtlanta 
Megan O'Hara, President Elect, Robert Moriarty, MD 
Chris Greenman, MBA/MHA, CMPE, Past President, Vail-Summit Orthopaedics & Neurosurgery 
Sami Spencer, FACMPE, CMM, Treasurer, Missoula Bone & Joint Surgery Center  
Andrea Allyn, MBA, ATC, Secretary, Heartland Orthopedic Specialists  
Joseph Mathews, PT, DPT, OrthoLonestar 
Francis ‘Sam’ Santschi, JD, CMPE, Diana L. Kruse, MD, FAAOS 
Tina Snodderly, MBA, CMPE, Tennessee Orthopaedic Clinics PC 
Shannon Stewartson, MHA, FACHE, FACMPE, The Orthopedic Clinic 
Olivia Wolf, CPC, Alaska Shoulder & Orthopaedic Institute 
 

Advocacy Council  
Paul Bruning, DHA, Chair, Palo Alto Medical Foundation 
Joseph Mathews, PT, DPT, Board Liaison, OrthoLonestar 
Victoria Brower, Advanced Orthopedic Center 
Heather Clinton, Orthopaedic and Sports Medicine Center 
Michael Doyle, MBA, ATC, Heartland Orthopedics 
Kevin Joyce, Orlando Orthopaedic Center 
Danielle Kasmarik, MHA, IntraHealth Group/OrthoAtlanta 
Megan O'Hara, Robert Moriarty, MD 
Zelda Rariden, MS, MBA, HCM, The Spine and Scoliosis Center 
Keri Rimes, The Orthopaedic Institute 
Christopher Roy, M.Ed, ATC, LAT, Summit Surgical Hospital 
Andrew Wade, MBA, CMPE, Ortho SC 
 

Annual Conference Council  
Francis ‘Sam’ Santschi, JD, CMPE, Chair, Diana L. Kruse, MD, FAAOS 
Michael Behr, MD, MBA, President, IntraHealth Group/ OrthoAtlanta  
Megan O'Hara, President Elect, Robert Moriarty, MD 
Jim Kidd, CMPE, Advanced Bone & Joint  
Jonathan Pomazon MBA, ACHE, Nemours 
Keri Rimes, The Orthopaedic Institute 

Shannon Young, CPC, Bluegrass Orthopaedics 

 

Audit Committee  
Christine Moss, Chair, Moss Resource Group 
Sami Spencer, FACMPE, CMM, Treasurer, Missoula Bone & Joint Surgery Center 
Brian Bizub, BSHA, Raleigh Orthopaedic Clinic 
Cathy Higgins, CPA, MSHA, BoulderCentre for Orthopedics 
Andrew McCullough, MBA, CHFP, Fox Valley Orthopaedics 
Michelle Stillwell, BS, Orthopedic Specialists of Louisiana 
 

Awards Task Force  
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Scott Evans, Specialty Orthopedics 
Susan Gauntt, BSRT, RT, (R), Peachtree Orthopaedic Clinic 
Caressa Lynch, CMPE, Kansas City Bone and Joint Clinic 
Tom Pawlik, ATC/L, MS, Ortho Northeast 
Brittany Powers, Orthopaedic Center of the Virginia's Management Company 
Keri Rimes, The Orthopaedic Institute 
Sami Spencer, FACMPE, CMM, Missoula Bone & Joint Surgery Center 

 
Data Analytics Council  
Terrance Rosenthal, MBA, ATC, Chair, The Orthopaedic Clinic PC 
Chris Greenman, MBA/MHA, CMPE, Board Liaison, Vail-Summit Orthopaedics & Neurosurgery 
Beverly Cook, Midwest Orthopaedics at Rush 
Pamela Czapor, OrthoConnecticut 
Samantha Flock, MS-HAS, Orlando Orthopaedic Center 
Tara Holicky, MBA, Greater Chesapeake Hand Specialists  
Olivia Wolf, CPC, Alaska Shoulder & Orthopaedic Institute  
  

Elections Council  
Andrea Vitalich, MBA, Chair, Proliance Surgeons Inc. 
Michael Behr, MD, MBA, President, IntraHealth Group/ OrthoAtlanta 
Megan O'Hara, President-Elect, Robert Moriarty, MD 
Samantha Flock, MS-HSA, Orlando Orthopaedic Center 
Jennifer Monroe, MBA, CPC, CPPM, OrthoTennessee 
Cindy Murray, PT, MBA, OrthoTexas Physicians and Surgeons, PLLC 
Johnathon Ozturk, CPA, Advanced Orthopedics of Oklahoma 
Avery Raines, MPH, Tennessee Orthopaedic Clinics PC 
Bill Sullivan, MBA, Orthopaedics Northeast, P.C. 
Jason Wilfong, Monterey Spine & Joint 
 

Industry Relations Advisory Board  
Alexandra Magin, Chair, Enovis 
Ashleigh Allen, SocialClimb 

Todd Davis, InSync Health Care Solutions 

Brent Mellecker, Efferent Health 

Jason Miller, TSI – Transworld Systems, Inc. 

Ed Moeller, Fidia Pharma 

Justin Rockman, Surgimate  
Molly Van Oordt, NextGen Healthcare 
Sean Weiss, DoctorsManagement, LLC. 
 

Membership Council  
Brittany Powers, Co-Chair, Orthopaedic Center of the Virginias Management Company 
Jason Wilfong, Co-Chair, Monterey Spine & Joint 
Tina Snodderly, MBA, CMPE, Board Liaison, Tennessee Orthopaedic Clinics PC 
Andrea Allyn, MBA, ATC, Heartland Orthopedic Specialists 
Alissa Ashley-High, BS, LPN, MHA, Orthopaedic Associates of Marlborough  
Brian Bizub, BSHA, Raleigh Orthopaedic Clinic 
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Amy Dahl, Peachtree Orthopedics 
Ruschell Gladden, Midlands Orthopaedics and Neurosurgery, PA 
Lindsey Luke, MBA, CMPE, Alabama Bone and Joint Clinic 
Joe Ogle, PT, ATC, OrthoOklahoma, a Division of Stillwater Medical 
Cindy Shepard, ATC, CWCP, IntraHealth Group/OrthoAtlanta 
Leah Stechschulte, Bluegrass Orthopaedics 
Sam Williams, MBA, Mid-America Orthopedics 
 

Peer Review Panelists 
Cathy Higgins, CPA, MSHA, BoulderCentre for Orthopedics 
Ann Heiman, Avera Orthopedics 
Zachary Litke, Tri-City Orthopaedic Clinic, P.S.C. 
Deborah Lynch, MSHCPM, CPC, Advanced Orthopedics 
Joseph Mathews, PT, DPT, OrthoLonestar 
Francis ‘Sam’ Santschi, JD, CMPE, Diana L. Kruse, MD, FAAOS 
Jason Wilfong, Monterey Spine & Joint 

  
Young and New Professionals Committee  
Samantha Flock, MS-HAS, Chair, Orlando Orthopaedic Center 
Andrea Allyn, MBA, ATC, Board Liaison, Heartland Orthopedic Specialists 
Krista Armstrong, MHE, OrthoLonestar 
Heather Clinton, Orthopaedic and Sports Medicine Center 
Kimberly Dickerson, Monterey Spine & Joint 
Kapri Jones, The Centers for Advanced Orthopaedics 
Tanya Maxwell, LAT, ATC, OTC, Peachtree Orthopedics 
Cody Miller, Cape Cod Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 
Johnathon Ozturk, CPA, Advanced Orthopedics of Oklahoma 
Joshua Smith, Springfield Orthopaedic & Sports Medicine Institute 
Lyndsay Sullivan, Bone and Joint Institute of Tennessee 
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